
2025 Trinity College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-23   Conf: 4-14   Home: 5-8   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (207)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Mikolajczak (1), Mullaney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Calagna (5), True (5), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Sargent 3, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-80), True
(24-27), Sargent (18-19), Konieczka (15-17), Calagna (13-13), Killoran (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Mikolajczak, Taylor .416 34-34 113 31 47 9 7 1 18 73 .646 17 0 5 0 .489 1 0 17-18 63 98 4 .976
22 Calagna, Isabella .359 29-29 78 12 28 5 1 0 24 35 .449 9 0 6 0 .420 1 0 1-1 23 1 1 .960
1 Alper, Abigail .336 34-34 116 28 39 8 3 5 21 68 .586 9 2 12 0 .391 1 1 18-18 86 2 5 .946
7 Mullaney, Hannah .329 27-27 76 12 25 8 0 2 15 39 .513 10 1 19 0 .409 1 0 1-1 34 3 3 .925
13 True, Makenna .306 29-29 85 10 26 2 1 0 10 30 .353 5 0 9 0 .344 0 2 0-1 29 8 3 .925
19 Rogers, Kennedy .262 32-32 103 12 27 6 0 4 24 45 .437 7 6 19 1 .342 1 0 1-1 197 12 5 .977
4 Goddard, Emily .256 32-31 86 16 22 4 1 0 15 28 .326 11 5 14 1 .365 2 2 2-3 35 68 13 .888
23 Steed, Erin .242 34-34 91 9 22 1 0 1 6 26 .286 15 1 14 0 .352 1 4 4-4 74 3 4 .951
88 Schroffner, Kellie .220 22-21 50 9 11 2 1 0 5 15 .300 5 0 20 0 .291 0 4 3-3 34 23 7 .891
3 O'Brien, Mikayla .212 23-16 52 10 11 0 2 0 3 15 .288 6 0 13 0 .293 0 2 1-1 29 21 1 .980
5 Nelson, Lizzie .179 17-9 28 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 .179 8 1 8 0 .378 0 1 7-9 6 0 2 .750
25 25 .222 2-2 9 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
2 Haley, Annika .091 16-4 11 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 6 0 .231 0 0 4-5 6 0 0 1.000
20 Killoran, Emily .000 9-6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 6 0 .133 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Santilli, Chloe .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 34-34 912 163 266 46 16 13 146 383 .420 105 17 151 2 .372 9 16 59-65 641 263 54 .944
Opponents .357 34-34 949 253 339 78 9 28 230 519 .547 101 22 38 8 .423 19 17 37-40 655 255 44 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Sargent, Zofia 5.37 8-12 29 17 17 1-0 0 135.2 192 119 104 39 27 43 3 16 .329 8 13 0 9 7
15 Konieczka, Annie 8.67 3-10 17 15 5 0-0 0 76.2 135 117 95 57 10 32 6 11 .387 11 7 0 9 10
20 Killoran, Emily 58.80 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 1.2 12 16 14 5 1 3 0 1 .706 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.97 11-23 49 34 22 1 0 214.0 339 252 213 101 38 78 9 28 .357 20 22 0 19 17
Opponents 4.04 23-11 62 34 15 5 1 218.1 266 162 126 105 151 46 16 13 .292 18 17 0 9 16



2025 Trinity College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 40% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 25 19 19 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Haley, Annika 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 O'Brien, Mikayla 51 29 21 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rogers, Kennedy 214 197 12 5 .977 10 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mikolajczak, Taylor 165 63 98 4 .976 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Calagna, Isabella 25 23 1 1 .960 1 13 0 1.000 5 0
23 Steed, Erin 81 74 3 4 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Alper, Abigail 93 86 2 5 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 True, Makenna 40 29 8 3 .925 0 24 3 .889 5 0
7 Mullaney, Hannah 40 34 3 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sargent, Zofia 21 4 15 2 .905 0 18 1 .947 0 0
88 Schroffner, Kellie 64 34 23 7 .891 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Goddard, Emily 116 35 68 13 .888 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nelson, Lizzie 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Konieczka, Annie 15 2 9 4 .733 0 15 2 .882 0 0
10 Santilli, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Killoran, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 958 641 263 54 .944 32 74 6 .925 10 0
Opponents 954 655 255 44 .954 12 118 12 .908 8 0


